

Date: May 30, 2019

- **To:** All organizations intending to apply for funds under the Continuum of Care (CoC) Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA).
- From: The Regional Task Force on the Homeless, Collaborative Applicant
- Re: Required Action, Point of Contact Update

Notice: All applicants intending to apply for funds under the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Continuum of Care program (CoC) Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) must provide a Point of Contact for their respective agency, along with a Back-Up contact person.

<u>Please provide your agency Point of Contact information by June 10, 2019</u> and email the contact information to Deme Hill at <u>Deme.Hill@rtfhsd.org</u>. This information is crucial to receiving further CoC notices and information.

Contact information needed:

Primary	Back-Up
Name	Name
Title	Title
Address	Address
Phone	Phone
Email	Email

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Deme Hill, Continuum of Care Lead.

Deme Hill Continuum of Care Lead Regional Task Force on the Homeless (858) 292-7627 ext. 18 Deme.Hill@rtfhsd.org